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1. As you may know, Canada is currently in negotiations for a free trade agreement with the European Union. Do you strongly support, somewhat support, somewhat oppose or strongly oppose such a free

trade agreement between Canada and the European Union?

GENDER

Female

18-34

EDUCATION

Post Sec

Univ Grad

Base: All Respondents 1008 464 544 258 398 352 78 301 428 201
Weighted 1008 489 519 281 373 354 98* 360 395 155
197 134 63 58 64 75 16 71 66 44
Strongly support 20% 27% 12% 20% 17% 21% 17% 20% 17% 28%
B FGH
616 277 339 170 227 219 59 208 259 90
Somewhat support 61% 57% 65% 61% 61% 62% 61% 58% 66% 58%
A G
148 57 91 42 58 48 14 64 53 16
Somewhat oppose 15% 12% 18% 15% 16% 14% 15% 18% 13% 10%
A |
47 21 26 12 24 11 8 16 17 6
Strongly oppose 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 3% 8% 5% 4% 4%
E
813 411 402 228 291 294 75 279 325 133
Top2Box (Support) 81% 84% 7% 81% 78% 83% 7% 78% 82% 86%
B G
195 78 117 53 82 59 22 80 70 22
Low2Box (Oppose) 19% 16% 23% 19% 22% 17% 23% 22% 18% 14%
A |

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2. The proposed Canada-Europe trade agreement may include a provision that extends patents on brand-name pharmaceutical drugs and that is intended to encourage investment in new product
development. This provision would also increase the cost of prescription drugs for Canadians. Would you strongly support, somewhat support, somewhat oppose or strongly oppose a free trade agreement
with Europe that extended patent protection for brand-name drugs?

GENDER

EDUCATION

Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H [
Base: All Respondents 1008 464 544 258 398 352 78 301 428 201
Weighted 1008 489 519 281 373 354 98* 360 395 155
51 38 13 18 20 13 5 15 20 10
Strongly support 5% 8% 3% 6% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 7%
B
262 145 117 95 87 79 28 87 106 40
Somewhat support 26% 30% 22% 34% 23% 22% 29% 24% 27% 26%
B DE
352 145 207 93 136 123 19 134 142 58
Somewhat oppose 35% 30% 40% 33% 37% 35% 20% 37% 36% 37%
A F F F
343 161 182 75 130 138 45 123 127 47
Strongly oppose 34% 33% 35% 27% 35% 39% 46% 34% 32% 30%
C C HI
313 183 130 113 107 93 33 103 126 51
Top2Box (Support) 31% 37% 25% 40% 29% 26% 34% 29% 32% 33%
B DE
695 306 389 168 266 261 64 257 269 105
Low2Box (Oppose) 69% 63% 75% 60% 71% 74% 66% 71% 68% 67%
A C C

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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